Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 40% 40% 33% 25% 31% 42% 43% 42% 15% 30% 29%
Off on the wrong track 51% 52% 51% 51% 52% 52% 49% 50% 48% 64% 58% 40%
Not sure 13% 8% 10% 17% 23% 16% 9% 6% 10% 21% 12% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (745) (435) (565) (214)  (178)  (401)  (207)  (682)  (121) (121) (76)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% % 34% 78% 7% 78% 28% 47% 41% 36% 36% 41% 29%
Off on the wrong track 51% 83% 45% 18% 85% 16% 57% 47% 53% 52% 50% 48% 54%
Not sure 13% 10% 21% 4% 8% 6% 15% 6% 6% 12% 14% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (350) (420) (230) (319) (238) (435) (275) (150) (147) (274) (341) (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 12% 18% 33% 32% 30% 6% 18% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 15% 17% 17% 20% 15% 14% 19% 8% 17% %
Somewhat disapprove 9% 7% 8% 10% 12% 12% 8% 5% 7% 13% 18% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 41% 42% 43% 39% 39% 46% 38% 63% 40% 35%
Not sure 8% 2% % 9% 16% 11% 5% 2% 6% 11% % 23%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (745) (435) (565) (214)  (178)  (401)  (207)  (682)  (121) (121) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 2% 21% 62% 2% 64% 18% 30% 32% 29% 23% 27% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 19% 26% 3% 27% 16% 21% 13% 13% 21% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 12% 6% 7% 4% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 81% 32% 5% 86% 5% 45% 38% 44% 42% 39% 43% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 16% 1% 1% 1% 10% 2% 2% 4% 9% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000 (350) (420) (230)  (319)  (238)  (435) (275) (150) (147) (274) (341)  (238)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 35% 23% 26% 24% 30% 35% 30% * 22% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% 58% 55% 63% 63% 58% 59% 57% 59% * 67% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 18% 12% 8% 11% * 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (387) (297) (182) (205) (56) (66) (177) (88) (305) (15) (41) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 27% 32% * 34% 25% 32% 21% 37% 27% 26% 33%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 59% * 60% 59% * 59% 58% 62% 62% 51% 61% 63% 54%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 12% * 13% 8% * 8% 17% 5% 17% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% * 100% 99% * 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (387) (25) (164) (198) (15) (216) (143) (125) (60) (57) (110) (143) (77)
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February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 52% 52% 53% 47% 45% 56% 61% 53% 60% 41% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 41% 41% 40% 45% 49% 36% 33% 40% 33% 49% 50%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 11% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (543) (424) (230) (313) (133) (93) (206) (111) (334) (96) (76) (37)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 62% 40% * 57% * 55% 49% 48% 53% 48% 58% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 32% 51% * 39% * 36% 47% 48% 41% 45% 32% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 9% * 4% * 10% 4% 4% 5% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (318) (201) (24) (298) (15) (259) (141) (85) (85) (145) (175) (138)
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You

5A. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — ....always continue. Every Republican Senator except Romney, many highly religious people, all very smart,
voted against the Impeachment Hoax. @SenCapito was all in (a great person). | was told by many that Manchin was just a puppet for Schumer &

Pelosi. That’s all he is!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 13% 6% 14% 22% 21% 19% 4% 10% 29%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 13% 13% 14% 5% 9% %
OK 23% 17% 21% 26% 29% 29% 23% 13% 23% 15% 33% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 20% 15% 8% 13% 11% 22% 17% 10%
Terrible 35% 39% 35% 36% 34% 36% 33% 40% 33% 54% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (730) (425) (541) (203) (173) (389) (201) (665) (114) (119) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 17% 37% 1% 41% 11% 22% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 2% 24% 9% 11% 16% 13% 14% 9% 11%
OK 23% 9% 31% 29% 6% 27% 26% 20% 17% 26% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 19% 13% % 17% 5% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13% 9% 18%
Terrible 35% 67% 29% 4% 74% 3% 37% 36% 38% 29% 35% 39% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (346) (394) (226) (314) (234) (420) (271) (150) (143) (268) (328) (227)
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February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5B. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — | was very surprised & disappointed that Senator Joe Manchin of West Virginia voted against me on the
Democrat’s totally partisan Impeachment Hoax. No President has done more for the great people of West Virginia than me (Pensions), and that

will....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 13% 6% 14% 22% 21% 19% 4% 10% 29%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 7% 13% 13% 14% 5% 9% %
OK 23% 17% 21% 26% 29% 29% 23% 13% 23% 15% 33% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 20% 15% 8% 13% 11% 22% 17% 10%
Terrible 35% 39% 35% 36% 34% 36% 33% 40% 33% 54% 31% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (730) (425) (541) (203) (173) (389) (201) (665) (114) (119) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 17% 37% 1% 41% 11% 22% 18% 16% 16% 18% 16%
Good 11% 4% 10% 23% 2% 24% 9% 11% 16% 13% 14% 9% 11%
OK 23% 9% 31% 29% 6% 27% 26% 20% 17% 26% 22% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 19% 13% % 17% 5% 16% 11% 11% 16% 13% 9% 18%
Terrible 35% 67% 29% 4% 74% 3% 37% 36% 38% 29% 35% 39% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (966) (346) (394) (226) (314) (234) (420) (271) (150) (143) (268) (328) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Great to be in Charlotte, North Carolina as we expand and grow this unprecedented economic momentum.
Today, we launched a brand new nationwide campaign to revitalize under-served cities and towns across America - it’s called OPPORTUNITY

NOw!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 25% 19% 10% 15% 31% 27% 26% 3% 16% 31%
Good 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 9% 9% 9%
OK 28% 24% 25% 32% 33% 36% 24% 23% 29% 24% 35% 24%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 14% 15% 15% 11% 9% 11% 20% 15% 11%
Terrible 24% 25% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 27% 20% 45% 24% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (729) (421) (543) (202) (173) (390) (199) (665) (113) (118) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 20% 52% 2% 53% 15% 30% 21% 22% 21% 24% 21%
Good 13% 7% 13% 19% 3% 24% 11% 11% 20% 12% 17% 11% 11%
OK 28% 23% 36% 23% 27% 20% 32% 24% 26% 32% 29% 27% 27%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 2% 21% 1% 13% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 18%
Terrible 24% 46% 19% 3% 47% 3% 28% 23% 19% 23% 22% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (343)  (393) (228)  (312)  (234)  (420) (270) (148) (143) (264) (331)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Another win just in. Nervous Nancy Pelosi and the Democrats in Congress sued me, thrown out. This one

unanimous, in the D.C. Circuit. Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 27% 18% 8% 17% 30% 30% 26% 6% 13% 30%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 3%
OK 17% 12% 15% 20% 22% 21% 16% 12% 17% 11% 24% 20%
Bad 17% 14% 16% 18% 27% 20% 13% 11% 15% 22% 23% 19%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 33% 32% 33% 29% 38% 30% 53% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (723) (421) (539) (201) (174) (389) (196) (662) (113) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 21% 52% 1% 57% 14% 31% 26% 19% 24% 24% 22%
Good 11% 4% 11% 19% 3% 20% 9% 10% 15% 15% 9% 10% 11%
OK 17% 6% 25% 20% 6% 16% 21% 14% 11% 17% 19% 19% 14%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 6% 21% 5% 20% 15% 11% 21% 17% 13% 21%
Terrible 33% 62% 26% 3% 68% 2% 36% 30% 37% 29% 32% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (960)  (340)  (393) (227)  (310)  (232) (417) (269) (149) (142) (264) (328)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — JOBS, JOBS, JOBS! PromisesMadePromisesKept https://t.co/ylOxpzCNb7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 32% 31% 25% 11% 21% 38% 36% 33% 9% 17% 33%
Good 11% 10% 10% 12% 16% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 14% 12%
OK 26% 21% 23% 29% 32% 30% 22% 21% 26% 19% 31% 24%
Bad 12% 13% 11% 13% 17% 15% 8% 10% 11% 19% 12% 9%
Terrible 23% 23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 22% 23% 19% 40% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (727) (424) (542) (203) (173) (389) (201) (669) (114) (117) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 4% 26% 63% 3% 67% 21% 35% 27% 26% 32% 28% 25%
Good 11% 5% 14% 14% 4% 16% 11% 10% 18% 11% 10% 13% 9%
OK 26% 27% 30% 16% 32% 11% 28% 23% 23% 26% 30% 23% 26%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 5% 18% 5% 12% 12% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17%
Terrible 23% 45% 17% 2% 43% 1% 27% 20% 19% 22% 19% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (341)  (397) (228)  (312) (235) (419) (271) (150) (143) (267) (330)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — lowa and New Hampshire will not be moved from the Primary Schedule as long as | am President. Great

tradition!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 20% 16% 8% 15% 25% 21% 21% 3% 13% 28%
Good 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 8% 15% 15% 15% 9% 11% 5%
OK 28% 23% 25% 31% 33% 35% 25% 22% 28% 19% 34% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 15% 19% 16% 11% 13% 14% 20% 15% 11%
Terrible 26% 28% 27% 26% 25% 27% 24% 29% 22% 49% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (959) (722) (420) (539) (200) (172) (388) (199) (664) (112) (116) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 15% 44% 1% 43% 12% 23% 21% 15% 17% 20% 19%
Good 13% 5% 14% 23% 3% 28% 12% 17% 13% 15% 14% 12% 13%
OK 28% 20% 36% 27% 19% 25% 33% 23% 24% 29% 30% 29% 25%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 4% 23% 2% 15% 12% 18% 23% 14% 9% 17%
Terrible 26% 53% 19% 2% 54% 2% 28% 26% 24% 18% 26% 30% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (959)  (337) (394) (228)  (309)  (234) (414) (271) (148) (142) (263) (328)  (226)
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5G. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Off to North Carolina! https://t.co/dreH1rw3sz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 18% 8% 15% 25% 21% 21% 2% 12% 33%
Good 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 3% 11% 6%
OK 36% 32% 33% 39% 42% 41% 33% 30% 37% 26% 42% 34%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 10% 8% 10% 9% 19% 12% 6%
Terrible 22% 23% 23% 22% 22% 24% 21% 24% 18% 50% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (724) (421) (539) (204) (173) (388) (195) (662) (113) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 44% 2% 45% 11% 25% 22% 16% 16% 21% 19%
Good 13% 4% 14% 22% 3% 26% 12% 14% 12% 15% 18% 10% 8%
OK 36% 36% 43% 25% 36% 25% 38% 29% 44% 39% 36% 34% 37%
Bad 11% 13% 11% % 16% 2% 10% 12% 8% 13% 9% 8% 15%
Terrible 22% 45% 16% 3% 43% 1% 29% 20% 13% 18% 21% 26% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (960) (340) (393) (227) (308) (234) (415) (268) (150) (141) (263) (329) (227)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5H. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — The Democrat Party has given up on counting votes in lowa. Looks like it all got computer ’fried’. Nobody
knows who the real winner is. Maybe it’s Sleepy Joe, but it’s not looking that way. They lost millions & millions of dollars, all for NOTHING. But |

WON lowa big!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 16% 8% 19% 26% 25% 24% % 12% 30%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 7% 12% 12% 12% 2% 11% 5%
OK 20% 14% 18% 22% 25% 26% 17% 13% 19% 17% 30% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 25% 15% 9% 13% 14% 18% 14% 18%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 32% 33% 35% 37% 31% 57% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (963) (726) (423) (540) (202) (173) (387) (201) (666) (113) (116) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 20% 44% 0% 51% 13% 26% 24% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Good 10% 2% 9% 24% 1% 22% 9% 12% 15% 12% 8% 12% 11%
OK 20% 12% 26% 21% 10% 18% 24% 17% 12% 21% 20% 19% 22%
Bad 15% 18% 17% 6% 17% 4% 16% 12% 13% 19% 17% 11% 13%
Terrible 34% 64% 28% 5% 71% 5% 38% 33% 35% 28% 32% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (342) (393) (228) (309) (235) (419) (271) (150) (143) (262) (332) (226)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

51. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — (Fox News video: Ed Rollins on President Trump’s historic State of the Union) https://t.co/9GEW2VZu5h
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 17% 5% 15% 28% 26% 23% 3% 10% 31%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 14% 3% 8% 1%
OK 25% 18% 21% 28% 36% 32% 18% 15% 22% 20% 38% 31%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 10% 12% 11% 10% 21% 16% 8%
Terrible 33% 36% 33% 33% 31% 34% 30% 36% 30% 52% 27% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (953) (718) (415) (538) (201) (172) (388) (192) (657) (112) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 20% 42% 1% 48% 12% 26% 25% 17% 20% 21% 19%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 1% 25% 10% 12% 14% 15% 12% 11% 8%
OK 25% 15% 32% 24% 11% 21% 30% 21% 15% 25% 24% 23% 28%
Bad 12% 17% 13% 4% 17% 4% 14% 10% 10% 18% 12% 9% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 26% 4% 70% 2% 35% 31% 36% 25% 33% 3% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (953) (336) (393) (224) (305) (234) (416) (266) (148) (140) (262) (326) (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — | think they should blame RUSSIA, RUSSIA, RUSSIA again! If they can’t count votes properly, how are they

going to run U.S. HealthCare?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 5% 15% 26% 29% 23% 4% 13% 29%
Good 10% 12% 13% 7% 13% 3% 14% 10% 13% 2% 6% 5%
OK 21% 14% 18% 24% 29% 28% 17% 13% 20% 14% 31% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 15% 17% 22% 22% 11% 12% 13% 25% 23% 15%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 35% 32% 32% 33% 37% 31% 55% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (967) (729) (424) (543) (203) (174) (390) (200) (670) (113) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 19% 45% 1% 50% 10% 29% 25% 18% 21% 20% 19%
Good 10% 3% 11% 18% 1% 22% 9% 9% 13% 11% 14% 8% 8%
OK 21% 11% 27% 23% 8% 18% 28% 16% 10% 24% 17% 22% 23%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 9% 19% % 17% 14% 16% 23% 15% 13% 17%
Terrible 33% 63% 27% 5% 70% 4% 36% 32% 36% 25% 33% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (967)  (343) (395) (229)  (312)  (237) (422) (269) (149) (142) (267) (332)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Welcome back James! https://it.co/m116MGrrRo
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 19% 12% 6% 14% 22% 17% 17% 3% 10% 27%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 12% 5% 13% 13% 13% 8% 5% 6%
OK 32% 27% 27% 37% 39% 38% 27% 28% 32% 24% 42% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 19% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 19% 12%
Terrible 27% 29% 27% 27% 25% 29% 26% 29% 24% 51% 24% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (722) (422) (539) (204) (169) (391) (197) (665) (112) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 16% 32% 2% 37% 10% 21% 14% 13% 17% 14% 16%
Good 11% 4% 8% 24% 0% 24% 8% 11% 17% 14% 12% 11% 7%
OK 32% 21% 40% 35% 20% 32% 37% 28% 25% 31% 30% 31% 37%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 5% 21% 5% 15% 13% 15% 21% 15% 11% 15%
Terrible 27% 52% 21% 4% 57% 2% 30% 26% 28% 22% 25% 32% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (338) (396) (227) (309) (235) (415) (269) (149) (140) (268) (327) (226)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Very true, thank you Ted & John. | love Texas! https://t.co/NoWTheat7Z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 24% 20% 7% 18% 30% 27% 26% 2% 12% 32%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 6% 11% 14% 12% 5% 14% 6%
OK 25% 18% 23% 28% 38% 32% 19% 15% 24% 22% 37% 24%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 15% 10% 9% 10% 18% 10% 15%
Terrible 30% 33% 30% 30% 30% 28% 29% 35% 28% 53% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (729) (420) (546) (204) (173) (390) (199) (669) (114) (116) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 21% 51% 2% 55% 13% 27% 30% 17% 22% 24% 22%
Good 11% 4% 10% 22% 2% 23% 10% 12% 13% 15% 12% 10% %
OK 25% 18% 33% 22% 15% 18% 31% 20% 15% 28% 26% 22% 28%
Bad 12% 17% 13% 2% 18% 1% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14%
Terrible 30% 59% 23% 4% 64% 2% 34% 28% 32% 26% 30% 34% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (966)  (344)  (396) (226)  (313)  (235)  (422) (269) (149) (142) (266) (331)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — So do I! https://t.co/al7O6HHT9w
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 25% 17% 8% 15% 28% 30% 25% 2% 12% 31%
Good 9% 10% 9% 10% 6% 8% 13% 9% 11% 5% 8% 5%
OK 26% 20% 23% 28% 3% 32% 20% 16% 25% 21% 37% 26%
Bad 14% 13% 15% 14% 21% 16% 9% 14% 14% 14% 17% 14%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 31% 28% 30% 30% 31% 25% 58% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (726) (419) (544) (202) (172) (390) (199) (666) (113) (117) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 20% 49% 1% 53% 13% 26% 28% 18% 24% 22% 18%
Good 9% 3% 8% 20% 1% 21% 10% 11% % 11% 8% 11% 8%
OK 26% 18% 32% 26% 16% 21% 28% 23% 21% 32% 24% 22% 29%
Bad 14% 20% 17% 2% 20% 3% 17% 11% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 30% 58% 22% 4% 62% 2% 33% 29% 29% 24% 29% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (963)  (342)  (395) (226)  (313)  (234) (420) (267) (149) (143) (266) (326)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5N. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Thank you Charlie! https://t.co/fG7YXOCKIR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 18% 9% 15% 26% 27% 23% 4% 12% 30%
Good 11% 12% 12% 9% 12% 6% 15% 9% 13% 3% 11% 6%
OK 26% 20% 21% 31% 32% 35% 21% 20% 25% 25% 34% 25%
Bad 12% 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 9% 9% 11% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 31% 34% 32% 31% 30% 33% 29% 35% 28% 55% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (731) (424) (546) (205) (174) (391) (200) (672) (113) (117) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 19% 47% 2% 49% 13% 27% 23% 16% 22% 22% 18%
Good 11% 3% 11% 21% 1% 22% 10% 12% 12% 11% 14% 8% 11%
OK 26% 18% 34% 25% 15% 21% 32% 21% 20% 30% 23% 27% 27%
Bad 12% 16% 12% 5% 15% 6% 11% 9% 11% 16% 12% 8% 14%
Terrible 31% 61% 24% 3% 67% 2% 34% 30% 34% 26% 30% 36% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (343) (398) (229) (312) (237) (424) (270) (149) (143) (267) (331) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Don’t worry, it won’t happen! https://t.co/XpUzHt8JKH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 16% 8% 17% 26% 26% 24% 2% 12% 24%
Good 10% 12% 11% 10% 14% 7% 11% 10% 12% 7% 8% 7%
OK 22% 16% 19% 24% 28% 31% 19% 10% 21% 14% 27% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 20% 24% 19% 15% 18% 16% 25% 25% 17%
Terrible 29% 31% 29% 30% 27% 27% 29% 36% 27% 52% 28% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (725) (421) (540) (206) (171) (387) (197) (663) (113) (118) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 43% 3% 50% 11% 29% 29% 20% 20% 20% 20%
Good 10% 3% 11% 20% 1% 23% 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 10% 9%
OK 22% 13% 29% 20% 12% 17% 26% 18% 11% 23% 20% 21% 23%
Bad 18% 25% 18% 10% 27% 6% 20% 16% 19% 21% 18% 16% 21%
Terrible 29% 55% 23% 7% 57% 5% 34% 28% 27% 25% 30% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (961)  (338)  (396) (227)  (311)  (234) (418) (269) (149) (142) (267) (325)  (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — ....he will be successful, especially as the weather starts to warm & the virus hopefully becomes weaker,
and then gone. Great discipline is taking place in China, as President Xi strongly leads what will be a very successful operation. We are working

closely with China to help!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 17% 10% 17% 23% 22% 20% 8% 17% 25%
Good 15% 16% 19% 12% 19% 12% 17% 13% 18% 9% 8% 14%
OK 30% 26% 28% 32% 36% 35% 26% 27% 31% 25% 35% 30%
Bad 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 15%
Terrible 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 20% 25% 18% 43% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (729) (424) (546) (205) (174) (388) (203) (671) (113) (117) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 17% 39% 3% 41% 14% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17%
Good 15% 8% 16% 25% 5% 27% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 15%
OK 30% 24% 37% 28% 25% 25% 31% 32% 26% 29% 32% 28% 33%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 5% 27% 4% 16% 11% 19% 18% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 21% 43% 15% 3% 40% 3% 25% 19% 17% 17% 19% 25% 21%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (342) (400) (228) (311) (237) (423) (270) (148) (143) (267) (331) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — Just had a long and very good conversation by phone with President Xi of China. He is strong, sharp and
powerfully focused on leading the counterattack on the Coronavirus. He feels they are doing very well, even building hospitals in a matter of only

days. Nothing is easy, but...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 20% 17% 10% 17% 23% 22% 20% 8% 17% 25%
Good 15% 16% 19% 12% 19% 12% 17% 13% 18% 9% 8% 14%
OK 30% 26% 28% 32% 36% 35% 26% 27% 31% 25% 35% 30%
Bad 14% 16% 12% 16% 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 15% 19% 15%
Terrible 21% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 20% 25% 18% 43% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (729) (424) (546) (205) (174) (388) (203) (671) (113) (117) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 5% 17% 39% 3% 41% 14% 21% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17%
Good 15% 8% 16% 25% 5% 27% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16% 14% 15%
OK 30% 24% 37% 28% 25% 25% 31% 32% 26% 29% 32% 28% 33%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 5% 27% 4% 16% 11% 19% 18% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 21% 43% 15% 3% 40% 3% 25% 19% 17% 17% 19% 25% 21%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (970) (342) (400) (228) (311) (237) (423) (270) (148) (143) (267) (331) (229)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — 'The Senate acquitted President Trump of both charges fabricated by Congressional Democrats, led by
Speaker Pelosi and Adam Schiff, to carry out the most egregious and partisan attack against any president in our history - a man they knew to

be innocent” @LouDobbs @FoxBusiness
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 21% 6% 16% 34% 34% 29% 4% 11% 33%
Good 10% 9% 12% 8% 14% 9% 9% 7% 10% 6% 15% %
OK 17% 12% 13% 22% 27% 22% 13% 10% 18% 14% 21% 15%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 14% 17% 19% 9% 5% 9% 19% 21% 13%
Terrible 37% 40% 38% 36% 36% 34% 35% 43% 34% 57% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (729) (426) (546) (203) (174) (393) (202) (670) (114) (118) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 23% 55% 1% 63% 14% 32% 34% 24% 26% 24% 21%
Good 10% 3% 11% 18% 1% 17% 11% 7% 10% 14% 8% 8% 11%
OK 17% 9% 24% 18% 7% 16% 21% 15% 7% 17% 18% 17% 17%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 5% 13% 2% 15% 11% 6% 14% 7% 13% 15%
Terrible 37% 70% 29% 5% 78% 3% 38% 35% 43% 31% 40% 37% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (972)  (343)  (402) (227)  (311)  (236)  (424) (270) (147) (144) (268) (334)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets February 7, 2020 — °This President has done more for African Americans in this Country than any President since Lincoln.

@LouDobbs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, February 7, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 6% 17% 26% 25% 22% % 10% 33%
Good 11% 13% 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 4% 20% 3%
OK 20% 14% 18% 22% 26% 23% 18% 13% 21% 11% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 20% 17% 10% 13% 13% 16% 19% 14%
Terrible 35% 39% 36% 34% 38% 34% 33% 39% 32% 63% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (731) (430) (548) (204) (175) (395) (204) (673) (116) (118) (71)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 19% 41% 3% 47% 12% 23% 24% 17% 20% 21% 17%
Good 11% 3% 9% 25% 1% 23% 10% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 11%
OK 20% 8% 26% 25% 6% 20% 25% 17% 13% 19% 22% 18% 20%
Bad 14% 16% 17% 6% 16% 6% 16% 11% 10% 17% 15% 12% 15%
Terrible 35% 69% 28% 3% 74% 4% 37% 35% 41% 33% 33% 38% 36%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (978)  (344)  (407) (227)  (313)  (235) (426) (271) (148) (144) (269) (337)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 3% 24% 27% 22% 3% 34% 34% 14% 27% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 56% 49% 5% 54% 53% 50% 58% 50% 71% 62% 3%
Not sure 16% 10% 14% 18% 20% 25% 13% 8% 16% 15% 11% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (738) (431) (561) (209) (177) (400) (206) (677) (121) (119) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 28% 66% 5% 69% 24% 38% 38% 32% 31% 32% 27%
Inappropriate 53% 88% 48% 16% 92% 16% 58% 53% 55% 53% 52% 54% 53%
Not sure 16% 5% 24% 18% 3% 15% 18% 9% 7% 15% 17% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (349) (415) (228) (316) (235) (432) (272) (148) (147) (273) (340) (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
February 7 - 9, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 39% 39% 29% 26% 31% 39% 38% 39% 15% 27% 31%
No 50% 50% 47% 52% 51% 48% 47% 55% 46% 69% 58% 38%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 18% 23% 21% 14% % 15% 17% 15% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (744) (434) (565) (213) (178) (401) (207) (682) (121) (121) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 34% 12% 32% 67% 10% 71% 24% 41% 49% 37% 34% 34% 32%
No 50% 79% 45% 19% 82% 15% 57% 49% 40% 49% 48% 52% 50%
Not sure 16% 9% 23% 14% 7% 14% 19% 10% 11% 14% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (350) (419) (230) (319) (238) (434) (275) (150) (147) (274) (341) (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 7 - 9, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.294 to 3.324,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.458.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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